502976285 09/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3022884

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
Name Execution Date THERMO RECOVERY FILTERS, INC. 07/30/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AQUA FILTERS, LLC Street Address: P. O. BOX 89 City: AVON State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADW	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
THERMO RECOVERY FILTERS, INC. 07/30/2014 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AQUA FILTERS, LLC Street Address: P. O. BOX 89 City: AVON State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	CONVEYING PARTY	' DATA				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: AQUA FILTERS, LLC Street Address: P. O. BOX 89 City: AVON State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/			Name		Execution Date	
Name: AQUA FILTERS, LLC Street Address: P. O. BOX 89 City: AVON State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 VAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	THERMO RECOVER	Y FILTERS,	INC.		07/30/2014	
Street Address: P. O. BOX 89 City: AVON State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
City: AVON State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 Property NUMBERS Total: 1 Number Property Type Number Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA State / Gold of the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: CRAIG W. MUELLER	Name:	AQUA F	AQUA FILTERS, LLC			
State/Country: COLORADO Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 AME OF SUBMITTER: GRAE 6969-2 VAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	Street Address:	P. O. BC	P. O. BOX 89			
Postal Code: 81620 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: State of the second state of the secon	City:	AVON	AVON			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8728189 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbov=nkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 AME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	State/Country:	COLOR	COLORADO			
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:8728189CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(303)863-0223Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:303-863-9700Email:gbovenkamp@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/	Postal Code:	81620				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (303)863-0223 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 303-863-9700 Email: gbovenkamp@sheridanross.com Correspondent Name: SHERIDAN ROSS P.C. Address Line 1: 1560 BROADWAY Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER Signature: /C.W. Mueller/						
Fax Number:(303)863-0223Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:303-863-9700Email:gbovenkamp@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/						
Fax Number:(303)863-0223Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:303-863-9700Email:gbovenkamp@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/						
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:303-863-9700Email:gbovenkamp@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/						
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:303-863-9700Email:gbovenkamp@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/		•	,			
Phone:303-863-9700Email:gbovenkamp@sheridanross.comCorrespondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/						
Correspondent Name:SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2VAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/	-	•				
Address Line 1:1560 BROADWAYAddress Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2NAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/	Email:	g	bovenkamp@sheridanross.com	enkamp@sheridanross.com		
Address Line 2:SUITE 1200Address Line 4:DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:6969-2VAME OF SUBMITTER:CRAIG W. MUELLERSIGNATURE:/C.W. Mueller/	Correspondent Name: SHE			RIDAN ROSS P.C.		
Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202-5141 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6969-2 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/						
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CRAIG W. MUELLER SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	Address Line 4:	C	ENVER, COLORADO 80202-5	141		
SIGNATURE: /C.W. Mueller/	ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	6969-2			
	NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	CRAIG W. MUELLER	CRAIG W. MUELLER		
DATE SIGNED: 09/15/2014	SIGNATURE:		/C.W. Mueller/	/C.W. Mueller/		
	DATE SIGNED:		09/15/2014			
	source=ASSIGNMENT	NUNC Pro				

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thermo Recovery Filters, Inc., a now dissolved Wisconsin corporation having a place of business at 17358 County Rd. F, P. O. Box 459, Lakewood, WI 54138 ("ASSIGNOR"), is the owner by assignment of an interest in and to U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/807,653, filed September 10, 2010, now issued U.S. Patent No. 8,728,189 ("the Application");

WHEREAS, Aqua Filters, LLC, a Colorado Limited Liability Company having a postal address of P. O. Box 89, Avon, CO 81620 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to confirms its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, under Wis. Stat. §180.1405(1), and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application, all applications claiming benefit of the Application, including, but not limited to, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and all Letters Patent that may be granted thereon in the United States and in all other countries, and all reissues thereof, together with the right to claim priority under any International Convention in all member countries thereof; and ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests all Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent for the invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title, and interest herein assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any assignment or other instrument in conflict with this Assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that upon request by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, and without further consideration, ASSIGNOR will do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to assist ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns to obtain and enforce patent protection for the invention in the United States and in all other countries, including, but not limited to, communicate with ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR regarding the invention, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and rightful oaths that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention, applications and issued patents described above in ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns, it being understood that any expense incident to the rendering of such assistance will be borne by ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and/or assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment, which has an effective date of January 19, 2013, on the date indicated below.

THERMO RECOVERY FILTERS, INC.

Date: 7/

Hola H Him By:

Printed Name: <u>Robert H. Prasser</u> Title: <u>C. E. O.</u>

RECORDED: 09/15/2014